¢ CAR CHECK

&

Mercedes-Benz

General information

% WV5BEWSF |

report date: 2024-03-28

Make

Model

Colour

Year of manufacture
Top speed

0 - 60 mph

Gearbox

Engine & fuel consumption

Power

Max. torque

Engine capacity
Cylinders

Fuel type

Consumption city
Consumption extra urban
Consumption combined
CO2 emission

CO2 label

CarCheck.co.uk

MERCEDES

SLK 200 KOMPRESSOR
Silver

2006

140 mph

8.3 seconds

5 speed automatic

161 BHP

240 Nm at 3.000 rpm
1.796 cc

4

Petrol

22.6 mpg

42.2 mpg

32.1 mpg

221 g/km

K

0<101 A

101-120 ¢

LABEL K

o

186 - 225

225+ v
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&) CAR CHECK WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

Internet history

Entry 1

Date 2021-07-28
Pictures 22

Listing price View report

source: cargurus.co.uk
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&) CAR CHECK WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT history

MOT expiry date 2024-08-07

MOT pass rate

MOT passed 15
Failed MOT tests 6

Total advice items 18
Total items failed 15

MOT test number 163616744532
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2024-08-07

- Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material x2 (1.1.11 (c))

Advise under covers fitted time of test

MOT #20 2023-07-31 09:29
MOT test number 863381531316
Result % Failed

- Advise under covers fitted time of test

- Offside Headlamp aim too low (4.1.2 (a))
- Nearside Front Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

- Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material x2 (1.1.11 (c))

MOT #19 2022-08-08 11:33
MOT test number 765554538277
Result  Passed
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¢ CAR CHECK WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #18 2021-08-03 15:04
MOT test number 270542050252
Result  Passed

MOT test number 824870281213
Result  Passed
MOT test number 676524460282
Result X Failed

- Front Windscreen wiper not working (3.4 (a))

- Horn not working (7.7 (a) (ii))

MOT #15 2019-09-24 13:01
MOT test number 227705401868
Result  Passed

Offside Rear Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))

Nearside Rear Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))
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2019-09-24 13:01
MOT test number 265690951614

Result X Failed

Offside Rear Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))

Horn not working (7.7 (a) (ii))

Nearside Rear Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))
Front Windscreen wiper not working (3.4 (a))

Offside Rear Position lamp showing white light to the rear lens cracked (4.2.3 (a)

—
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¢ CAR CHECK WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #13 2018-10-05 12:50
MOT test number 521360778333
Result  Passed

- Offside Rear Position lamp incorrect colour hole in lense (4.2.3 (a) (i))

MOT #12 2018-10-04 12:02
MOT test number 384380878715
Result X Failed

- Offside Rear Position lamp incorrect colour hole in lense (4.2.3 (a) (i))
- Nearside Front Suspension arm pin or bush excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i))
- Offside Front Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))

- Offside Front Suspension arm pin or bush excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i))

MOT #11 2017-08-14 09:35
MOT test number 443574224920
Result  Passed

MOT #10 2016-08-04 10:51
MOT test number 185116170143
Result  Passed

- Nearside Front Lower suspension bush

MOT #9 2015-09-02 12:01
MOT test number 398069041084
Result  Passed

MOT #8 2014-08-20 11:51
MOT test number 586442634235
Result  Passed
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&) CAR CHECK WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #7 2013-08-22 14:16
MOT test number 769374133218
Result  Passed
- Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.19)

MOT #6 2012-08-30 08:56
MOT test number 167513642229
Result  Passed

MOT #5 2011-09-09 09:03
MOT test number 545892051294
Result  Passed

MOT #4 2010-09-28 15:50
MOT test number 944701970252
Result  Passed

Notice Oil leak poss rear main

Notice Rear pads 6-8k

MOT #3 2010-09-28 15:28
MOT test number 901271070276
Result X Failed

Notice Rear pads 6-8k
- Front Tyre has a bulge, caused by separation or partial failure of its structure (4.1.D.1b)
Notice Oil leak poss rear main

- Offside Front Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords
(4.1.D.1a)
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&) CAR CHECK WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

MOT #2 2009-10-07 10:29
MOT test number 221770089282
Result  Passed

MOT #1 2009-10-06 14:42
MOT test number 962769879254
Result X Failed

- Nearside Front brake disc in such a condition that it is seriously weakened (3.5.1i)

- Rear Exhaust has a major leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2)

- Offside Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.19g)

- Offside Front brake disc in such a condition that it is seriously weakened (3.5.1i)

- Nearside Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.1g)
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Tax & MOT check

WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

Tax due:
1 August 2024

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

Expires:
7 August 2024

Valid until 1 August

95

7 August 2024
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48

£ 395,00,-

£ 217,25,-
£ 414,75,-
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&) CAR CHECK WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

Damage history

Check the damage history for this MERCEDES. See if, where and when this MERCEDES had damage and the
car repair costs. We also check if this MERCEDES was scrapped. Download the premium report here for the

results.

Damage 1
Date

Category
Type

Damage 2
Date

Category

Type

Extra MERCEDES salvage check

Q If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value.
Download the premium report here for more information.

More info >
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report date: 2024-03-28

Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this MERCEDES? How many owners did this
MERCEDES have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report
here.

More info )

Plate changes

See in this check if this MERCEDES had different number plates.
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More info >
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&) CAR CHECK WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

Check if this MERCEDES is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a
vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this MERCEDES has been

settled.

If not, and you buy this MERCEDES then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report here and check if this MERCEDES is financed.

Finance company
Date of agreement
Agreement type
Agreement term
Agreement number

Contact info

More info >
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Mileage check

WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

Odometer

Mileage registrations

First mileage registration

Last registration

Complete history

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7
Registration #8
Registration #9
Registration #10
Registration #11
Registration #12
Registration #13
Registration #14
Registration #15
Registration #16
Registration #17
Registration #18
Registration #19
Registration #20
Registration #21
Registration #22
Registration #23

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

23
2006-10-06
2023-07-31

See info

2006-10-06
2009-10-06
2009-10-07
2010-09-28
2010-09-28
2011-09-09
2012-08-30
2013-08-22
2014-08-20
2015-09-02
2016-08-04
2017-08-14

mileage —>

vehicle age —

15 mi
49.016 mi
49.016 mi
60.280 mi
60.280 mi
64.438 mi
65.945 mi
67.471 mi
68.830 mi
69.943 mi
70.741 mi
71.724 mi

More info >
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Dimensions & weight

WV56WSF

report date: 2024-03-28

Width
Height
Length
Wheel base
Kerb weight

Max. allowed weight

Additional information

1969 mm
1296 mm
4089 mm
2430 mm
1390 kg
1705 kg

Fuel tank capacity
Fuel delivery
Number of doors
Number of seats
Number of axles

Engine number

CarCheck.co.uk

701

Multi-Point Injection

2
2
2

27194430812218
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