





General information

Make	MERCEDES
Model	SLK 200 KOMPRESSOR
Colour	Silver
Year of manufacture	2006
Top speed	140 mph
0 - 60 mph	8.3 seconds
Gearbox	5 speed automatic

Engine & fuel consumption

Power	161 BHP
Max. torque	240 Nm at 3.000 rpm
Engine capacity	1.796 cc
Cylinders	4
Fuel type	Petrol
Consumption city	22.6 mpg
Consumption extra urban	42.2 mpg
Consumption combined	32.1 mpg
CO2 emission	221 g/km
CO2 label	Κ







Internet history

Entry 1	
Date	2021-07-28
Pictures	22
Listing price	View report









source: cargurus.co.uk



MOT history

MOT expiry date	2024-08-07
MOT pass rate	71 %
MOT passed	15
Failed MOT tests	6
Total advice items	18
Total items failed	15

MOT #21	2023-07-31 14:45
MOT test number	163616744532
Result	🗸 Passed
Next expiry date	2024-08-07
Advice Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material x2 (1.1.11 (c))
Advice Advise under covers fitted time of test	

MOT #20	2023-07-31 09:29
MOT test number	863381531316
Result	🗙 Failed
Advice Advise under covers fitted time of test	
FailOffside Headlamp aim too low (4.1.2 (a))	
FailNearside Front Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))	
Advice Rear Brake pipe corroded, covered in grease or other material x2 (1.1.11 (c))	

MOT #19	2022-08-08 11:33
MOT test number	765554538277
Result	✓ Passed





MOT #18	2021-08-03 15:04
MOT test number	270542050252
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #17	2020-09-25 09:33
MOT test number	824870281213
Result	✓ Passed

MOT #16	2020-09-09 08:54
MOT test number	676524460282
Result	🗙 Failed
Fail Front Windscreen wiper not working (3.4 (a))	
Fail Horn not working (7.7 (a) (ii))	

MOT #15	2019-09-24	13:01
MOT test	number 22770540	1868
Result	🗸 Pa	assed
Advice	Offside Rear Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))	
Advice	Nearside Rear Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))	

MOT #14	2019-09-24 13:01	
MOT test number	265690951614	
Result	× Failed	
Advice Offside Rear Sho	ock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))	
Pass with rectification	Horn not working (7.7 (a) (ii))	
Advice Nearside Rear Shock absorbers light misting of oil or has limited damping effect (5.3.2 (b))		
Pass with rectification	Front Windscreen wiper not working (3.4 (a))	
Pass with rectification (ii))	Offside Rear Position lamp showing white light to the rear lens cracked (4.2.3 (a)	





MOT #13	2018-10-05 12:50
MOT test number	521360778333
Result	✓ Passed
Minor Offside Rear Position lamp incorrect colour hole in lense (4.2.3 (a) (i))	
MOT #12	2018-10-04 12:02
MOT test number	384380878715
Result	🗙 Failed
Minor Offside Rear Position lamp incorrect colour hole in lense (4.2.3 (a) (i))	
Fail Nearside Front Suspension arm pin or bush excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i))	
FailOffside Front Coil spring fractured or broken (5.3.1 (b) (i))	
Fail Offside Front Suspension arm pin or bush excessively worn (5.3.4 (a) (i))	

MOT #11	2017-08-14 09:35
MOT test number	443574224920
Result	✓ Passed

MOT #10	2016-08-04 10:51
MOT test number	185116170143
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Nearside Front Lower suspension bush	

МОТ #9	2015-09-02 12:01
MOT test number	398069041084
Result	✓ Passed

МОТ #8	2014-08-20 11:51
MOT test number	586442634235
Result	✓ Passed





MOT #7	2013-08-22 14:16
MOT test number	769374133218
Result	✓ Passed
Advice Rear Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.1g)	
MOT #6	2012-08-30 08:56
MOT test number	167513642229
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #5	2011-09-09 09:03
MOT test number	545892051294
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #4	2010-09-28 15:50
MOT test number	944701970252
Result	✓ Passed
Notice Oil leak poss rear main	
Notice Rear pads 6-8k	
MOT #3	2010-09-28 15:28
MOT test number	901271070276
Result	🗙 Failed
Notice Rear pads 6-8k	

Fail Front Tyre has a bulge, caused by separation or partial failure of its structure (4.1.D.1b)

Notice Oil leak poss rear main

Fail Offside Front Tyre has a cut in excess of the requirements deep enough to reach the ply or cords (4.1.D.1a)





MOT #2	2009-10-07 10:29
MOT test number	221770089282
Result	✓ Passed
MOT #1	2009-10-06 14:42
MOT test number	962769879254
Result	× Failed
Fail Nearside Front brake disc in such a condition that it is seriously weakened (3.5.1i)	
FailRear Exhaust has a major leak of exhaust gases (7.1.2)	
Advice Offside Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.1g)	
Fail Offside Front brake disc in such a condition that it is seriously weakened (3.5.1i)	
Advice Nearside Front Brake pad(s) wearing thin (3.5.1g)	



wv56wsF report date: 2024-03-28

Tax & MOT check

✓ Taxed Tax due: 1 August 2024	✓ MOT Expires: 7 August 2024
Tax status	Valid until 1 August
Days left	95
MOT expiry date	7 August 2024
Full MOT history	See MOT history

Tax calculation

Vehicle class	48
Band	К
Single payment (12 months)	£ 395,00,-
Single six month payment	£ 217,25,-
Total payable by 12 monthly instalments	£ 414,75,-





Damage history

Check the damage history for this MERCEDES. See if, where and when this MERCEDES had damage and the car repair costs. We also check if this MERCEDES was scrapped. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for the results.

Damage 1	
Date	
Category	Lamp
Туре	
Damage 2	AMPLE
Date	
Category	AMPL.
Туре	

Extra MERCEDES salvage check

If this vehicle was seen at a salvage auction we offer: vehicle pictures, salvage location, retail value. Download the premium report <u>here</u> for more information.

More info >





Owner history

For how long did the current and previous owner(s) have this MERCEDES? How many owners did this MERCEDES have? Check it in the premium report and see all owner registrations. Download the full report <u>here</u>.

	More info >
Plate changes	
See in this check if this MERCEDES had different number plates.	
See in this check in this MERCEDES had uncreate humber plates.	
Number of plates	
Current registration	
Plate since	
Current registration	
Carrent registration	
Carrent registration Plate since	





Finance check

Check if this MERCEDES is financed, has an outstanding loan or finance agreement. If you are purchasing a vehicle it is smart to ensure that any finance that may have been taken out on this MERCEDES has been settled.

If not, and you buy this MERCEDES then you could lose the money and the car you paid for.

Download the premium report <u>here</u> and check if this MERCEDES is financed.

Finance company	
Date of agreement	
Agreement type	
Agreement term	
Agreement number	
Contact info	

More info \rightarrow





Mileage check

Odometer	In miles
Mileage registrations	23
First mileage registration	2006-10-06
Last registration	2023-07-31
Complete history	<u>See info</u>



Registration #1	2006-10-06	15 mi
Registration #2	2009-10-06	49.016 mi
Registration #3	2009-10-07	49.016 mi
Registration #4	2010-09-28	60.280 mi
Registration #5	2010-09-28	60.280 mi
Registration #6	2011-09-09	64.438 mi
Registration #7	2012-08-30	65.945 mi
Registration #8	2013-08-22	67.471 mi
Registration #9	2014-08-20	68.830 mi
Registration #10	2015-09-02	69.943 mi
Registration #11	2016-08-04	70.741 mi
Registration #12	2017-08-14	71.724 mi
Registration #13		11.117 esi
Registration #14		11.117 est
Registration #15		11.117 esi
Registration #16		11.117 esi
Registration #17		11.117 esi
Registration #18		11.117 esi
Registration #19		11.117 esi
Registration #20		11.777 est
Registration #21		11.777 mi
Registration #22		11.777 esi
Registration #23		11.777 esi

More info >



Dimensions & weight

Width	1969 mm
Height	1296 mm
Length	4089 mm
Wheel base	2430 mm
Kerb weight	1390 kg
Max. allowed weight	1705 kg

Additional information

Fuel tank capacity	70
Fuel delivery	Multi-Point Injection
Number of doors	2
Number of seats	2
Number of axles	2
Engine number	27194430812218